This document is subject to change without notice.This document is subject to change without notice.This document is subject to change without notice.
Rev  : 05-24
6.3V -50V
Low Inductance Capacitors Class II
APPLICATIONS
• Typical uses : high speed energy transfer on semiconductor
 applications
FEATURES

50V 56 nF 100 nF 150 nF 270 nF
Max values italic obtained with BME parts
ORDERING INFORMATION
0805 Y 103 K C X B XX
SIZE DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE VOLTAGE TERMINATION PACKAGING
SPECIAL PARAM-
ETERS
0204
0306
0508
0612
Y = X7R
X = BX
Expressed in picofarads (pF).
The first two digits are significant, the
third digit gives thenumber of noughts.
Example : 102 = 1 000pF
For special values R is used as decimal separator
Example 12R7 = 12.7pF
1340R0 = 1340pF
J = ± 5%
K = ± 10%
M = ± 20%
R = 6.3V
Q = 10V
J = 16V
X = 25V
A = 50V
X = Nickel Tin
F = Palladium-Silver
P = Polymer Tin (Flex)
C = Copper Tin (Non magnetic)
W = Nickel Gold
H = Dipped SnPb
I = Electrolytic SnPb
Q = Solderable Silver
B = Reel
V = Bulk
-
BM = BME
Dxx = Reliability spec
Exx = Sorting spec
For other sizes, voltage, ceramic tolerance contact us
DIMENSIONS IN MILLIMETERS
0204 0306 0505 0508 0612 1111
Length (L) 0.50 ± 0.1 0.80 ± 0.1 1.40 ± 0.1 1.30 ± 0.2 1.60 ± 0.2 2.80 ± 0.2
Width (W) 1.00 ± 0.1 1.60 ± 0.1 1.40 ± 0.1 2.00 ± 0.2 3.20 ± 0.2 2.80 ± 0.2
Thickness max (T) 0.60 0.92 1.45 2.00 3.00 2.60
Termination (P)
Min 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.25 0.25 0.25
Max 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.70 0.70
 For P termination (Polymer type) add 0.10mm to Length (L) and 0.05 to Width (W)
www.srt-mc.com      33
This document is subject to change without notice.
Rev  : 05-24
6.3V -50V
Low Inductance Capacitors Class II
STANDARD SIZE : 0204 to 0612
SIZE 0204 0306 0505 0508 0612 1111
C
O